
���������������

	

���
��
���
������������
��������
����������������������
����������
����������

� !"!#$%$&'($)%*+,(
-./0�123040.

	
�5�5�6���5�5�6��


���
�����������
��7�89�:�;<=���>?���=@�7�����AB����������
����C�;D
E�
�FG�8��H�F�=�IJ�����
K�����DF��
K�����������L�������M����

NF�N����A�;5O���������AB��A�G�E�
�FG�8��H�F�=�P=QR�N

K����G� �
�����S�F�T� BU��F���;5� 
�V��D��� 
U���������� D�9�
W
�JU���F�T
��7�
�XY�Z����

	

������������������������������������������������������������������������BU��F����BU��F�����>�>B�B�@�@�����M�����M���������
��*��*���[\]\̂_̀a4b̀1-137]c4�>]c@� 
����������
��������������
U�
�
U�
��d�007-171-13�d�007-171-13

	
�����d7 0*�-1*-1*1-13�;D�e������D�L�;D�P�
��fN�����g�

	
hL���hL���

	
�������e����C�����Ui�D�j�����k�
NF�N����A�;5O���������AB��A�G�E�
�FG
8��H�F�=�P=QR�N�
K����G��
�����S�F�T
�������AB����������

���C�;D�E�
�FG�8��H�F�=�IJ�����
K�����DF��
K�����������L���
���M��F;C5�T
���j�BU��F���;5�
�V��D���
U����������D�9��
l���F�
I��XY������mNL���F�T�*�
����������XY;Cn�BU��F�N�WK�
�
�V��D���
U����������D�9������o�k�Z�
�X�J�;C�5p
���D�9��
�XY�����8;���D���q�r�st�h;p��G����u�

������G�����st�
l���F��XY;Cn���v�A�;5���NC��A������
�����
w�
�

NF�DN�W
�JU���Z��/����
L������e�xEU
�G�D��FL��k��y ������k���
��v������I�Z��G����=���N�zo�F�T�*�
������y ������k����t�WK�
�
�V��D���
U����������D�9��
{�������o�k�Z�
�X�J�;C5�T�
�;5�C�� q�
�� XY;Cn� BU��F�;�� ����Z�
�X�J�;C5�L�;F��jp
��� BU��F�N� 
l���F�� 
�NC�F�T� ����st
��GC�| �
���}�~
���D�Z���e��xEU
�G��8L�Z�;F��jp
����q��T�*

	

����������_

�]���������\�[��]�\���>��@

	
��NC�
0*�XY;Cn�y ������k����tF���BU��F�NF���>���*� !"!#$%$*',�*)��8T
;���
�����v�����@�
1*�
HWp���]��;
r=*�
4*��9�F��E�G�̀�xEU
�����C�*
	

������������������������  �¡¢���������



Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth

Educational 

Qualification

Mode of 

Appointmen

t

Date of Advice 

/ 

Appointment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

a b c d e f g h i

1 Ramesh V 854695 10.03.1990
M.PEd, M.Phil, 

Phd
PSC 10.07.2019                 06.08.2019 14.08.2021

2 Santhamma.K.George 317013 30.05.1980 M.PEd PSC 18.01.2021 04.03.2021 21.03.2023
Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

3 Godwin Russel.T 692623 12.05.1980 M.PEd PSC 20.07.2021 01.10.2021 01.10.2023
Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

4 Sali K S 934659 04.03.1993 M.PEd PSC 10.03.2022 01.06.2022 01.06.2024
Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

5 Shafeer P R 774409 21.05.1987 M.PEd, M.Phil, PSC 10.03.2022 02.06.2022 02.06.2024
Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

6 Greeshma K Panikkar 848147 21.10.1991 M.Ped PSC 10.03.2023 02.06.2022 02.06.2024
Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

7 Rajesh Kumar K R 224947 21.09.1969 M.Ped, PhD By transfer 16.03.2023 22.03.2023 22.03.2025

8 Negul Bright P S 247674 31.05.1975 M.PEd By transfer 01.01.2024 05.01.2024 15.01.2026
Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

9 Diya Varghese 250221 25.01.1976 M.Ped, PhD By transfer 01.01.2024 05.01.2024 12.01.2026
Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

10 A Muhammed Shiju 17.05.1972 M.PEd By transfer 17.02.2024 01.03.2024
Not 

declared

Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF INSTRUCTOR IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION WORKING IN VARIOUS POLYTECHNIC COLLEGES UNDER THIS DEPARTMENT



11 Sajitha N P 182060 27.05.1974 M.PEd By transfer 17.02.2024 01.03.2024
Not 

declared

Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

12 Shibu B 779163 11.12.1975
M.PEd, M.Phil, 

Phd
By transfer 08.11.2024 16.11.2024

Not 

declared

13 Adarsh M 992459 06.03.1995 M.PEd PSC 17.02.2025 04.06.2025
Not 

declared

Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

14 Rakhi Ramakrishnan 317619 02.05.1976 M.Ped, PhD By transfer 31.07.2025 06.08.2025
Not 

declared

15 Renjith R 1012645 04.10.1996 M.PEd PSC 08.08.2025 06.10.2025
Not 

declared

Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

16 Vishnumuraleedharan 1016454 04.11.1998 M.PEd PSC 08.08.2025 03.10.2025
Not 

declared

Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

17 Amal C Bose 998416 12.03.1991 M.PEd PSC 08.08.2025 06.10.2025
Not 

declared

Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

18 Aparna Joy 921046 18.08.1995 M.PEd, M.Phil PSC 08.08.2025 07.10.2025
Not 

declared

19 Aboobacker Sidheeq A K 995117 01.01.1988 M.PEd PSC 23.10.2025 16.12.2025
Not 

declared

Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

20 Shiju P P 637457 16.05.1976 M.PEd By transfer 23.12.2025 08.01.2026
Not 

declared

Passed National Eligibility 

Test conducted by UGC

Sd/-

Ani Abraham

Senior Joint Director (PS)


